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IN THE UNITED STATE BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 
In re: 
 
WOODBRIDGE GROUP OF COMPANIES, 
LLC, et al.,1 
 
 Debtors. 

Chapter 11 
 
Case No. 17-12560 (KJC) 
 
(Jointly Administered) 
 
Related to Docket No. 457  

 
NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF MOTION OF FHR INC. TO CONDUCT 

EXAMINATION OF DEBTORS PURSUANT TO BANKRUPTCY RULE 2004 
 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on February 1, 2018, FHR Inc. (“FHR”) filed the Motion 

of FHR Inc. to Conduct Examination of Debtors Pursuant to Bankruptcy Rule 2004 [Docket No. 

457] (the “Motion”). 

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that FHR hereby withdraws the Motion, without 

prejudice.  

Dated:  March 1, 2018   CONNOLLY GALLAGHER LLP 
 
 
      /s/ Karen C. Bifferato     

Karen C. Bifferato (DE 3279)  
Kelly M. Conlan (DE 4786) 

  CONNOLLY GALLAGHER LLP   
  The Brandywine Building  
  1000 N. West Street, Suite 1400 
  Wilmington, DE  19801 
  Telephone: (302) 757-7300 
  Facsimile:  (302) 757-7299 
  Email: kbifferato@connollygallagher.com 
  Email: kconlan@connollygallagher.com 
 
  Attorneys for FHR Inc. 
 
 

                                                 
1 The last four digits of Woodbridge Group of Companies, LLC’s federal tax identification number are 3606. The 
mailing address is 14225 Ventura Blvd., Suite 100, Sherman Oaks, CA 91423. The complete list of debtors, the last 
four digits of their federal tax ID numbers, and their addresses may be obtained on the website of the noticing and 
claims agent at www.gardencitygroup.com/cases/WGC. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 The undersigned hereby certifies that on the 1st day of March, 2018, a copy of the 

foregoing was served upon the parties set forth below by electronic mail.   

 
Dated:  March 1, 2018    
      /s/ Karen C. Bifferato   

Karen C. Bifferato (DE 3279) 
 
 

Oscar Garza, Esq. 
Gibson, Dunn, & Crutcher, LLP 
333 S Grand Ave 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 
Email:  ogarza@gibsondunn.com 
Counsel to Debtors 
 
J. Eric Wise, Esq. 
Matthew K. Kelsey, Esq. 
Matthew P. Porcelli, Esq. 
Gibson, Dunn, & Crutcher, LLP 
200 Park Ave 
New York, NY 10166 
Email:  ewise@gibsondunn.com 
mkelsey@gibsondunn.com 
mporcelli@gibsondunn.com 
Counsel to Debtors 
 
Daniel B. Denny, Esq. 
Samuel A. Newman, Esq. 
Gibson, Dunn, & Crutcher, LLP 
333 S Grand Ave 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 
Email:  ddenny@gibsondunn.com 
snewman@gibsondunn.com 
Counsel to Debtors 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Edmon L. Morton, Esq. 
Sean M. Beach, Esq. 
Ian J. Bambrick, Esq. 
Allison S. Mielke, Esq. 
Young, Conaway, Stargatt, & Taylor, LLP 
Rodney Square 
1000 N King St 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Email:  emorton@ycst.com 
sbeach@ycst.com 
ibambrick@ycst.com 
amielke@ycst.com 
Counsel to Debtors 
 
James I. Stang, Esq. 
Richard M. Pachulski, Esq. 
Jeffrey N. Pomerantz, Esq. 
Pachulski Stang Ziehl & Jones LLP 
10100 Santa Monica Boulevard, 13th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90067 
Email:  jstang@pszjlaw.com 
rpachulski@pszjlaw.com 
jpomerantz@pszjlaw.com 
Counsel to Official Committee of Unsecured 
Creditors 
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Bradford J Sandler, Esq. 
Colin R. Robinson, Esq. 
Pachulski Stang Ziehl & Jones LLP 
919 N. Market Street, 17th Floor 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Email:  bsandler@pszjlaw.com 
crobinson@pszjlaw.com 
Counsel to Official Committee of Unsecured 
Creditors 
 
Paul Steven Singerman, Esq. 
Isaac M. Marcushamer, Esq. 
Berger Singerman LLP 
1450 Brickell Avenue, Suite 1900 
Miami, FL 33131 
E-mail: singerman@bergersingerman.com 
imarcushamer@bergersingerman.com 
Special Counsel to Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors 
 
Charles H. Lichtman, Esq. 
Gavin C. Gaukroger, Esq. 
Berger Singerman LLP 
350 East Las Olas Blvd, 10th Floor 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 
Email: clichtman@bergersingerman.com 
ggaukroger@bergersingerman.com 
Special Counsel to Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors 
 
Eugene Rubinstein, Assoc. Counsel 
Woodbridge Group Of Companies, LLC 
14225 Ventura Blvd, Ste 100 
Sherman Oaks, CA 91423 
Email:  eugene@woodbridgecompanies.com 
Debtors and Debtors-in-Possession 
 
Robert Reed, General Counsel 
Woodbridge Group Of Companies, LLC 
14226 Ventura Blvd, Ste 100 
Sherman Oaks, CA 91423 
Email:  rreed@woodbridgecompanies.com 
Debtors and Debtors-in-Possession 
 
 
 

Jamie L. Edmonson, Esq. 
Venable LLP 
1201 North Market Street, Suite 1400 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Email: jledmonson@venable.com 
Counsel to the Unitholders Group 
 
Andrew J. Currie, Esq. 
Venable LLP 
750 East Pratt Street, Suite 900 
Baltimore, MD 21202 
Email: ajcurrie@venable.com 
Counsel to the Unitholders Group 
 
Jeffrey S. Sabin, Esq. 
Carol Weiner-Levy, Esq. 
Venable LLP 
Rockefeller Center 
1270 Avenue of the Americas, 24th Floor 
New York, NY  10020 
Email:  jssabin@venable.com 
cweinerlevy@venable.com 
Counsel to the Unitholders Group 
 
Steven K. Kortanek, Esq. 
Patrick A. Jackson, Esq. 
Joseph N. Argentina, Jr., Esq. 
Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP 
222 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1310 
Wilmington, DE  19801 
Email:  steven.kortanek@dbr.com 
patrick.jackson@dbr.com 
joseph.argentina@dbr.com 
Counsel for Ad Hoc Committee of Holders 
of Promissory Notes of Woodbridge 
Mortgage Investment 
 
James G. Lundy, Esq. 
Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP 
191 N Wacker Drive, Suite 3700 
Chicago, IL  60606 
Email:  james.lundy@dbr.com 
Counsel for Ad Hoc Committee of Holders 
of Promissory Notes of Woodbridge 
Mortgage Investment 
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Timothy J. Fox, Jr 
Office Of The United States Trustee 
844 King Street, Suite 2207 
Lockbox 35 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Email:  timothy.fox@usdoj.gov 
United States Trustee 
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